

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7771

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 December 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Migraine.

You asked:

A. How many patients have been treated with the following drugs in the past 4 months:

- Erenumab (Aimovig) any disease
- Fremanezumab (Ajovy) any disease
- Galcanezumab (Emgality) any disease
- Botulinum Toxin (i.e., Botox, Dysport, Xeomin) migraine ONLY
- B. How many patients have you treated in the last 4 months for chronic migraine (15+ headache days per month) and episodic migraine (4-15 headache days per month) with the following drugs:

Trust response:

A.

	Apr-Jun 21	Jul-Sep 21	Oct-Dec 21	Jan-Mar 22
ErenumabMigraine	0	0	0	0
fremanezumabMigraine (disorder)	19	24	0	0
Galcanezumab (Emgality)	0	0	0	0
Botulinum Toxin (i.e., Botox, Dysport, Xeomin)				

B. Erenumab - we had 8 on treatment; only 5 left on treatment as 3 non-responders.

Fremanezumab - 49 on treatment; there were another 7 who came off treatment due to non-response

Galcanezumab - no patients on this treatment

We currently have 60 on Botox treatment.